C
LD
-D
S
6
0
 R
e

Color CCT
Range
Base Order Codes
Min. Luminous Flux
@ 1400 mA
2-Step Order Code 4-Step Order Code
Group
Flux
(lm) @
85 °C
Flux
(lm) @
25 °C*
Chromaticity
Region
Chromaticity
Region
80-CRI
EasyWhite
5000 K
H4 970 1125
50H
MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH450H
50F
MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH450F
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH250H MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH250F
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG450H MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG450F
4500 K
H4 970 1125
45H
MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH445H
45F
MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH445F
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH245H MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH245F
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG445H MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG445F
4000 K
H4 970 1125
40H
MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH440H
40F
MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH440F
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH240H MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH240F
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG440H MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG440F
3500 K
H4 970 1125
35H
MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH435H
35F
MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH435F
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH235H MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH235F
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG435H MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG435F
G2 780 905 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG235H MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG235F
3000 K
H2 900 1044
30H
MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH230H
30F
MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH230F
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG430H MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG430F
G2 780 905 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG230H MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG230F
2700 K
G4 840 974
27H
MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG427H
27F
MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG427F
G2 780 905 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG227H MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG227F
F4 730 847 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HF427H MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HF427F
90-CRI
EasyWhite
3000 K
F2 680 789

**	Cree XLamp MK‑R LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux
bins higher than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to
the chromaticity restrictions specified by the order code.
*	 Flux values @ 25 °C are calculated and for reference only.
•	 For information on chromaticity bins contained in the kits listed above, please reference the Performance Groups -
Chromaticity section starting on page 15.
•	 Minimum CRI for 70-CRI White is 70.
Flux Characteristics, ANSI White Order Codes and Bins - 6 V (If = 1400 mA,
TJ = 85 °C)
XLamp MK-R LED Standard ANSI Kit Codes
Chromaticity
Minimum Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 1400 mA**
Order Codes
Kit CCT Code
Flux
(lm)@
85 °C
Flux
(lm) @
25 °C*
65 CRI Typical 70 CRI Minimum 80 CRI Minimum 90 CRI Minimum
ANSI White (2700 K - 8300 K)
51 6200 K
J4 1120 1299 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B00J4051
J2 1040 1206 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B00J2051 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BJ2051
H4 970 1125 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B00H4051 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BH4051
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BH2051
E1 6500 K
J2 1040 1206 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B00J20E1
H4 970 1125 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B00H40E1 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BH40E1
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BH20E1
E2 5700 K
J2 1040 1206 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B00J20E2
H4 970 1125 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B00H40E2 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BH40E2
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BH20E2
E3 5000 K
J2 1040 1206 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B00J20E3 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BJ20E3
H4 970 1125 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B00H40E3 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BH40E3 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH40E3
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B00H20E3 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BH20E3 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH20E3
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG40E3
E4 4500 K
J2 1040 1206 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B00J20E4 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BJ20E4
H4 970 1125 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B00H40E4 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BH40E4 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH40E4
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B00H20E4 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BH20E4 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH20E4
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG40E4
E5 4000 K
J2 1040 1206 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B00J20E5 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BJ20E5
H4 970 1125 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B00H40E5 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BH40E MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH40E5
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B00H20E5 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BH20E MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH20E5
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B00G40E5 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BG40E5 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG40E5
E6 3500 K
H4 970 1125 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BH40E6
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BH20E6 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH20E6
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BG40E6 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG40E6
G2 780 905 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG20E6
xlamp® MK-R leds
Copyright © 2010 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc.
5
Copyright © 2012-2014 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, EasyWhite® and SC3
Technology® are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
5
**	Cree XLamp MK‑R LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux
bins higher than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to
the chromaticity restrictions specified by the order code.
*	 Flux values @ 25 °C are calculated and for reference only.
•	 For information on chromaticity bins contained in the kits listed above, please reference the Performance Groups -
Chromaticity section starting on page 15.
•	 Minimum CRI for 70-CRI White is 70.
XLamp MK-R LED Standard ANSI Kit Codes
Chromaticity
Minimum Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 1400 mA**
Order Codes
Kit CCT Code
Flux
(lm)@
85 °C
Flux
(lm) @
25 °C*
65 CRI Typical 70 CRI Minimum 80 CRI Minimum 90 CRI Minimum
ANSI White (2700 K - 8300 K)
E7 3000 K
H4 970 1125 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BH40E7
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BH20E7 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HH20E7
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0BG40E7 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG40E7
G2 780 905 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG20E7
F4 730 847
F2 680 789 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0UF20E7
E4 635 737 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0UE40E7
E2 590 684 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0UE20E7
E8 2700 K
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG40E8
G2 780 905 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HG20E8
F4 730 847 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0HF40E8
F2 680 789
E4 635 737 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0UE40E8
E2 590 684 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0UE20E8
D4 550 638 MKRAWT-00-0000-0B0UD40E8
Flux Characteristics, ANSI White Order Codes and Bins - 6 V (If = 1400 mA,
TJ = 85 °C) - Continued

Color CCT
Range
Base Order Codes
Min. Luminous Flux
@ 1400 mA
2-Step Order Code 4-Step Order Code
Group
Flux
(lm) @
85 °C
Flux
(lm) @
25 °C*
Chromaticity
Region
Chromaticity
Region
80-CRI
EasyWhite
5000 K
H4 970 1125
50H
MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH450H
50F
MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH450F
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH250H MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH250F
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG450H MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG450F
4500 K
H4 970 1125
45H
MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH445H
45F
MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH445F
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH245H MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH245F
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG445H MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG445F
4000 K
H4 970 1125
40H
MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH440H
40F
MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH440F
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH240H MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH240F
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG440H MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG440F
3500 K
H4 970 1125
35H
MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH435H
35F
MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH435F
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH235H MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH235F
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG435H MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG435F
G2 780 905 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG235H MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG235F
3000 K
H2 900 1044
30H
MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH230H
30F
MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH230F
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG430H MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG430F
G2 780 905 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG230H MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG230F
2700 K
G4 840 974
27H
MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG427H
27F
MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG427F
G2 780 905 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG227H MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG227F
F4 730 847 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HF427H MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HF427F
90-CRI
EasyWhite
3000 K
F2 680 789

**	Cree XLamp MK‑R LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux
bins higher than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to
the chromaticity restrictions specified by the order code.
*	 Flux values @ 25 °C are calculated and for reference only.
•	 For information on chromaticity bins contained in the kits listed above, please reference the Performance Groups -
Chromaticity section starting on page 15.
•	 Minimum CRI for 70-CRI White is 70.
Flux Characteristics, ANSI White Order Codes and Bins - 12 V (If = 700 mA,
TJ = 85 °C)
XLamp MK-R LED Standard ANSI Kit Codes
Chromaticity
Minimum Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 1400 mA**
Order Codes
Kit CCT Code
Flux
(lm)@
85 °C
Flux
(lm) @
25 °C*
65 CRI Typical 70 CRI Minimum 80 CRI Minimum 90 CRI Minimum
ANSI White (2700 K - 8300 K)
51 6200 K
J4 1120 1299 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D00J4051
J2 1040 1206 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D00J2051 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BJ2051
H4 970 1125 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D00H4051 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BH4051
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BH2051
E1 6500 K
J2 1040 1206 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D00J20E1
H4 970 1125 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D00H40E1 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BH40E1
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BH20E1
E2 5700 K
J2 1040 1206 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D00J20E2
H4 970 1125 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D00H40E2 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BH40E2
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BH20E2
E3 5000 K
J2 1040 1206 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D00J20E3 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BJ20E3
H4 970 1125 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D00H40E3 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BH40E3 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH40E3
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D00H20E3 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BH20E3 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH20E3
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG40E3
E4 4500 K
J2 1040 1206 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D00J20E4 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BJ20E4
H4 970 1125 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D00H40E4 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BH40E4 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH40E4
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D00H20E4 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BH20E4 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH20E4
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG40E4
E5 4000 K
J2 1040 1206 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D00J20E5 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BJ20E5
H4 970 1125 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D00H40E5 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BH40E MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH40E5
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D00H20E5 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BH20E MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH20E5
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D00G40E5 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BG40E5 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG40E5
E6 3500 K
H4 970 1125 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BH40E6
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BH20E6 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH20E6
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BG40E6 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG40E6
G2 780 905 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG20E6
xlamp® MK-R leds
Copyright © 2010 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc.
8
Copyright © 2012-2014 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, EasyWhite® and SC3
Technology® are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
8
**	Cree XLamp MK‑R LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux
bins higher than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to
the chromaticity restrictions specified by the order code.
*	 Flux values @ 25 °C are calculated and for reference only.
•	 For information on chromaticity bins contained in the kits listed above, please reference the Performance Groups -
Chromaticity section starting on page 15.
•	 Minimum CRI for 70-CRI White is 70.
XLamp MK-R LED Standard ANSI Kit Codes
Chromaticity
Minimum Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 1400 mA**
Order Codes
Kit CCT Code
Flux
(lm)@
85 °C
Flux
(lm) @
25 °C*
65 CRI Typical 70 CRI Minimum 80 CRI Minimum 90 CRI Minimum
ANSI White (2700 K - 8300 K)
E7 3000 K
H4 970 1125 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BH40E7
H2 900 1044 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BH20E7 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HH20E7
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0BG40E7 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG40E7
G2 780 905 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG20E7
F4 730 847
F2 680 789 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0UF20E7
E4 635 737 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0UE40E7
E2 590 684 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0UE20E7
E8 2700 K
G4 840 974 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG40E8
G2 780 905 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HG20E8
F4 730 847 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0HF40E8
F2 680 789
E4 635 737 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0UE40E8
E2 590 684 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0UE20E8
D4 550 638 MKRAWT-00-0000-0D0UD40E8
Flux Characteristics, ANSI White Order Codes and Bins - 12 V (If = 700 mA,
TJ = 85 °C) - Continued